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Provision of Gynaecological and other allied services    at C.G.H.S.
dispensary No. 73     (Gurgaon)

1231. SHRI JAGADISH JANI: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government propose to provide Gynaecological and other allied and specialised services at CGHS Dispensary No.
73 (Gurgaon); and

(b) if so by when?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SMT. D. K. THARA DEVI
SIDDHARTHA); (a) and (b) At present as such proposal is under consideration.

Transfer of Staff from C.G..H.S.
Dispensary (Gurgaon)

1232. SHRI JAGADISH JANI: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 1173 given in the Rajya Sabha on 7th January, 1991 and state:

(a) what is the number of employees|
doctors posted at CGHS dispensary No. 73
(Gurgaon) who have since been transferred therefrom under the guidelines; and

(b) if answer to part (a) be in the negative the reasons therefor and by when Government propose to transfer the employees/doctors who have completed prescribed period of service in this dispensary?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SMT. D. K. THARA DEVI
SIDDHARTHA): (a) and (b) During last five years, 5 Doctors and 6 para-Medical staff have been transferred from Central Government Health Scheme dispensary,
Gurgaon  (73).

"Destruction of trees and shrubs on the Ridges in Delhi"

1233. SHRI VIREN J. SHAH; Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT
AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the news item appearing in the Hindustan Times    of

